for notifying City Planning of any change in ownership, lease, or in conjunction with an 
annexation application. 

(Ord. No. 234, 5-4-2011; Ord. No. 445, 11-21-2017; Ord. No. 500, 10-1-2018) 

SECTION 4. - INTENSITY OF USE REGULATIONS: 

Every lot of land shall have an area of not less than seven thousand two hundred (7,200) square feet and 
an average width of not less than sixty (60) feet, except that if a single lot of record as of the effective 
date of this ordinance, as defined in the definitions of this ordinance, has less area or width than herein 
required and its boundary lines, along their entire length, touched lands under other ownership on the

[...]

for notifying City Planning of any change in ownership, lease, or in conjunction with an 
annexation application. 

(Ord. No. 234, 5-4-2011; Ord. No. 445, 11-21-2017; Ord. No. 500, 10-1-2018) 

SECTION 4. - INTENSITY OF USE REGULATIONS: 

Every lot of land shall have an area of not less than seven thousand two hundred (7,200) square feet and 
an average width of not less than sixty (60) feet, except that if a single lot of record as of the effective 
date of this ordinance, as defined in the definitions of this ordinance, has less area or width than herein 
required and its boundary lines, along their entire length, touched lands under other ownership on the

[...]

twenty five percent (25%) of the average amount of money that has been subject to the 

Auditor’s control during the preceding fiscal year, as determined by the total of the daily 

balances of the Auditor or the calendar year divided by the figure three hundred or the 

sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), whichever is least, and; 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Section 40-13-02 of the North Dakota Century 

Code, an appropriate amount for the bond of the City Auditor is $250,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of